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American Football in der TSG Schwébisch Hall e.V. 1844

Coaching-Staff

Siegfried Gehrke Head Coach & Special Teams Coordinator

Date of birth: ~ February 8", 1965
Family status: ~ married, two sons
Occupation: teacher of English, Physical Education and Ethics

Experiences as a coach:

e head coach of the Unicorns juniors from 1985 to 1990
head coach of the Schwabisch Hall Unicorns since 1991
moving up to Regionalliga Mitte in 1995
moving up to 2. Bundesliga South in 1996
moving up to GFL South in 2000
annual playoff-participation since 2001 except for 2008
five-time semi-final participation
German Bow! winner 2011 and 2012
GFL record: 111 wins, 52 losses, 7 ties (without playoffs)

Career as a player:
e 1983 initiator and founding member of the Unicorns
e played as a starter on different positions, such as quarterback, tight end and center, in the first and
second Bundesliga from 1984 to 1990
e from 1991 to 1994 coaching player
e 2003 testimonial game with the second team of the Unicorns

Qualifications:
e member of the American Football Coaches Association (AFCA) since 1987
o 1991 four-week internship at the Virginia Military Institute (Division I-AA) under offensive coordinator
Craig Johnson (today: Minnesota Vikings)
e 1994 sports and physical education degree (“Ubungsleiterlizenz’)
coordinator and instructor for the AFV Baden-Wiirttemberg from 1996 to 1999 (training C-license
coaches)
member of the AFVD commission in 1996 to create the guidelines for the B-license training
participation of AFCA conventions 1997, 2001, 2006 and 2009
C-license 2002
B-license 2005
guest speaker at the Wisconsin Football Coaches Association Convention in March 2011
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Coaching-Staff

It was Siegfried Gehrke who initiated the establishment of the UNICORNS in 1983. Three years later, the UNI-
CORNS juniors entered their first official season coached by Gehrke. Until 1990, his last year as a player, he has pri-
marily been responsible for the junior team. In 1991, he took the head coaching job for the first team. Overcoming the
ups and downs of his early head coaching years, Gehrke has led his team from the Oberliga to the GFL in 2001,

In 2003 and 2004 he coached the junior team again and also helped the players and coaches of the flaggies team as an
assistant coach whenever he could. Siegfried Gehrke is one of few German coaches who is widely accepted and dearly
welcomed as a guest speaker at coaching clinics and seminars of the football association.

Excerpt from the GREEN BOOK
(published in 2008 for 25" anniversary of the UNICORNS)

When it comes to football in Schwébisch Hall, Siegfried Gehrke is the man. They even call him “Mr. Football”. But
he is a lot more than that. It's not only due to him that the Unicorns exist. Since the establishment of the club, Sigi has
been the driving power both on and off the field, rejecting not even the lowest job of all jobs for “his” Unicorns. His
exceptional optimism, affixed to the ability to start and finish things, has been the key factor in the developing process
of the Unicorns. There is a multitude of significant examples such as structuring the junior program, the integration of
American college players, organizing the latest Schwabisch Hall high school flag tournaments and the launching of the
Bambini-Flag team.

‘| never was a great player myself”, Sigi claims, although he scored 105 points for the TSG in his career and played
multiple positions on the offensive side of the ball. He found the real challenge as a coach on the sideline. While being
responsible for the junior team from 1985 to 1990, he eventually took over the head coaching job of the first team in
1991.

In 2003 and 2004 he coached the junior team again and also helped the players and coaches of the flaggies team as an
assistant coach whenever he could. He was engaged as a board member working as president temporarily, youth lead-
er in 1990 and vice-president from 1986 to 1993.

Siegfried Gehrke lives American Football like no other. Like a football workaholic, he obsessively spends innumer-
able days and nights analyzing game footage, drawing up plays or scheduling training sessions. 25 years ago he him-
self could only understand some parts of the complexity of football, but in the meantime he has become one of few
German coaches, who is widely accepted and dearly welcomed as a guest speaker at coaching clinics and seminars of
the football association.

If the Unicorns had to thank one person for what they have become today, it could only be Siegfried Gehrke!
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Coaching-Staff

Jordan Neuman Offense Coordinator & Quarterbacks

Jordan Neuman played college football at McMurry University, Texas in his home state. In
2005, he came to the Unicorns as a Quarterback for the first time and has played until
2008. During this time, he was also coach of the baseball team Schwébisch Hall Rene-
gades. After his playing career, he was the offensive coordinator for the Unicorns in 2009
and 2010, helping the team to win the South Champion for the first time. He was then
offensive coordinator for the Vienna Vikings from 2011 to 2013, winning the Austria Bowl
twice and the Eurobowl. Neuman came back to the Unicorns in fall 2013 and took over the
offensive coordniator position once more. At the same time, he coached for Team Germany
as they won the European Championship.

Andreas Wengertsmann Defense Coordinator

Andreas Wengertsmann started to play football for the Unicorns juniors in 1990. Moving up
to the first team in 1992, he started coaching the juniors. In 1993 he took over the defensive
coordinator job. Five years later, Wengertsmann had his coaching debut with the first team
while taking the head coaching job of the juniors team. Due to his job, he moved to
Stuttgart and ended up as the head coach for the Stuttgart Scorpions from 2003 to 2005.
Since 2007 he can call himself a unicorn again.

Sven Mielke Linebacker

Sven Mielke might be one of the most successful players the Unicorns ever had. He
stepped on a football field for the first time when he was 13 years old in 1992. In 1998 he
finished his junior career as a player of the national team of Germany and winner of the
European Championship. From 1999 to 2007 Mielke was a stronghold linebacker for the
first team. He also gained some football experience during an academic year at Allegheny
College, Pennsylvania. In 2004, he played for the national team versus the Czech Republic.
After a two-year break due to his job, Mielke came back to the Unicorns in 2010 to play his
final season. Since 2012 he is part of the coaching staff.
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Coaching-Staff

Florian Giinter Offense Line

Florian Glinter has been part of the junior offensive line for just two years. Since then he
has played guard for the Unicorns for 14 years before he retired after the 2006 season. In
1995, he began early to coach within the junior team. In 1999, he followed his academic
studies to become an interior designer leaving no time to coach anymore. Since 2011 he
has been back on the Unicorns sideline to coach the GFL team.

Bernd Schnurrer Defense Line

Bernd Schnurrer became a Unicorn junior player in 1990 and won the trophy of Baden-
Wiirttemberg during his first year. Playing defensive lineman for the first team from 1991 to
1999, he witnessed both the relegation down to the Oberliga and moving up to the second
league again. In 2000 and 2001 he even played GFL football with the Franken Knights. His
final career season was, however, played in a Unicorns jersey in 2002. Since 2009 he has
been coaching for the juniors team and since 2012 also for the defensive line of the GFL-
Team.

Marc Volz Running Backs

Marc Volz has been a Unicorn since 1999. He started out as a junior player and moved up
to the first team in 2001 — just when the Unicorns moved up to the GFL. He has played at
different position in the offensive line until 2008. Since 2001 he has been an assistant
coach for the junior team except for one year. In 2009 and 2010 he coached the offensive
line under offensive coordinator Jordan Neumann. Due to his job, he could only coach for
the junior team in 2011. Since 2012 he is a part of the GFL coaching staff again. Since he is
a part of the Unicorns GFL coaching staff again.
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Johannes Brenner Receiver

Johannes Brenner started his playing career in 1998 with the Unicorns Juniors as a receiv-
er and quarterback. After spending a High School year in the USA, where he played line-
backer, Brenner switched positions to defensive end for the Unicorns GFL Team. The fol-
lowing year he also played offensive line. In 2003, he was back in the receiver position. His
greatest achievements with the Unicorns are both German Championships in 2011 and
2012. Since 2009 he has played for Team Germany, winning the European Championship
in 2010 and 2014. Johannes Brenner started coaching the flag football team for the Uni-
corns in 2001. Since 2003, he has coached the juniors. Since 2006, Brenner has been the
head coach of the Unicorns’ GFL-Juniors team. After ending his playing career by winning
the European Championship in 2014, he became the receiver coach of the GFL team.

Oliver Radke Defense Backs

Oliver Radke started his playing career as a receiver for the Franken Knights in 1993. In
2003, he played safety for the senior team in Rothenburg. He came to the Unicorns in 2004
and was starter on defense. He won 4 South Championships and 2 German Bowls with the
Unicorns. From 2003 to his career end, he was a team leader for Team Germany and
played 25 national games. He played in 3 World and 2 European Championships as well as
in the World Games. His greatest achievements are the 3rd place at the World Champion-
ship 2007 in Japan, gold medal at the World Games in 2005 and the European Champion
2012 in Germany. Due to injury, he ended his playing career in 2014 and became the de-
fensive backs coach for the GFL team.

David Beck Conditioning

David Beck played for the Unicorns Juniors. He became a sports therapist in 2007. After
working a year in the USA and as a assistant coach for a German basketball team, he be-
came the athletic coach for the Unicorns in 2014. He is responsible for the players’ condi-
tioning and their warm-up as well as rehabilitating injuried players.
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Family Name
Kiistner
Powell
Forrest
McCray
Brenner
Pastorino
Michitti
Ehrenfried
Leutert
Krauthahn
Ciasulli
Waldmann
Schéfer
Adegbesan
Koch
Jéger
Hafner
ligner
Ekanayake
Mohr
Hammel
Saile

Sims
Plaschke
Kilic

Burk
Stecher
Wischgoll
Frech
Dépfner
Mauch
Becker
Goth
Horlacher
Hebenstiel
Brenner
Hoffmann
Wisniewski
Ayernschmalz
Hellwig
Graf
Broecker
Erler
Rothe
Flachs
Staudacher
Utz
Maisinger

First Name
Sebastian
Will
Dominique
Daniel
Felix

Cody
Bruno
Marco
Maximilian
Sebastian
Rocky
Luca
Lucas
Aurieus
Roman
Gerhard
Tobias
Maximilian
Ruwan
Alexander
Florian
Riidiger
Marcus
Fabio
Okan
Tobias
Mark
Christian
Lukas
David
Julian
Kevin
Timothy Allan
Patrick
Fritz
Simon
Martin
Michael
Sebastian
Pascal
Daniel
Felix
Gabriel
Christian
Jan Frederik
Patrick
Pascal
Eduard

Position
WR
WR
LB
LB
WR
S
S
QB
CB
(B
CB
CB
WR
WR
LB
S
RB
CB
CB
RB
DE
S
RB
S
DT
LB
DE
LB
LB
FB
WR
FB
RB
LB
CB
LB
DT
LB

Age
22
23
22
28
26
23
31
22
20
27
29
19
21
21
35
24
38
28
30
37
23
19
24
26
27
23
35
28
23
23
26
26
23
19
25
30
27
29
27
22
22
25
27
33
29
21
20
24

Height
(m)
1,88
1,84
1,80
1,80
1,90
1,75
1,77
1,95
1,85
1,90
1,85
1,75
1,92
2,03
1,85
1,72
1,76
1,75
1,76
1,79
1,74
1,75
1,78
1,85
1,88
1,72
1,88
1,73
1,78
1,86
1,81
1,85
1,66
1,85
1,90
1,88
1,78
1,84
1,77
1,86
1,88
1,90
1,87
1,93
2,06
1,78
1,78
1,82
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Weight
(kg)
90
93
98
100
90
80
85
94
95
95
93
75
95
90
90
77
78
82
83
92
97
78
90
90
120
76
96
87
87
106
81
108
70
88
78
107
120
108
90
95
115
152
114
124
148
105
95
104
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Height Weight
# Family Name  First Name Position Age (m) (kg)
72 Rogge Marco T 23 1,77 99
75 Gaugel Sascha DT 35 1,76 122
76 Holzinger Jochen G 33 1,93 128
77 Beran Alexander DT 24 1,70 110
78 Schreiber Moritz T 18 1,90 110
79 Wahl Stefan G 29 1,87 143
80  Regner Marc WR 20 1,83 83
81 Ebner Martin WR 32 1,83 82
82  Schonemann Sven DT 35 1,84 127
83 Whitted Jason WR 23 1,88 77
386 Hambalek Thomas WR 27 1,85 87
87 Shephard Pierre WR 33 1,74 76
88 Rabus Kai WR 31 1,86 86
89 Pollety Marcel DE 27 1,83 110
90 Langebartels Albert LB 31 1,82 103
N Rauch Thomas DE 32 1,93 112
92 Ellwitz Tom DE 18 1,94 88
93 Pfannschmidt Philipp LB 20 1,76 94
94 Konrath Manuel WR 23 1,81 105
9 Herrmann Jorin DT 19 1,96 120
96  Siebeneicher Markus LB 20 1,80 92
98 Browne Daniel DT 31 1,83 114
99 Rascon Eddie DT 24 1,88 114
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Roster - alphabetical

Family Name
Adegbesan
Ayernschmalz
Becker
Beran
Brenner
Brenner
Broecker
Browne
Burk
Ciasulli
Dopfner
Ebner
Ehrenfried
Ekanayake
Ellwitz
Erler
Flachs
Forrest
Frech
Gaugel
Goth

Graf
Héfner
Hambalek
Hammel
Hebenstiel
Hellwig
Herrmann
Hoffmann
Holzinger
Horlacher
ligner
Jéger

Kilic

Koch
Konrath
Krauthahn
Kiistner
Langebartels
Leutert
Maisinger
Mauch
McCray
Michitti
Mohr
Pastorino
Pfannschmidt
Plaschke

First Name
Aurieus
Sebastian
Kevin
Alexander
Felix
Simon
Felix
Daniel
Tobias
Rocky
David
Martin
Marco
Ruwan
Tom
Gabriel
Jan Frederik
Dominique
Lukas
Sascha
Timothy Allan
Daniel
Tobias
Thomas
Florian
Fritz
Pascal
Jorin
Martin
Jochen
Patrick
Maximilian
Gerhard
Okan
Roman
Manuel
Sebastian
Sebastian
Albert
Maximilian
Eduard
Julian
Daniel
Bruno
Alexander
Cody
Philipp
Fabio

#
18
54
43
7

50
57
98
36
1
40
81

26
92
59
62

39
75
45
56
23
86
30
48
55
95
51
76
46
24
22
35
19
94
10

90

70

42

28

93
34

Position
WR
G
FB
DT
WR
LB
G
DT
LB
CB
FB
WR
(B
CB
DE
T
T
LB
LB
DT
RB
C
RB
WR
DE
CB
DT
DT
DT
G
LB
CB
S
DT
LB
WR
QB
WR
LB
CB
DT
WR
LB
S
RB
S
LB
S

Age
21
27
26
24
26
30
25
31
23
29
23
32
22
30
18
27
29
22
23
35
23
22
38
27
23
25
22
19
27
33
19
28
24
27
35
23
27
22
31
20
24
26
28
31
37
23
20
26

Height
(m)
2,03
1,77
1,85
1,70
1,90
1,88
1,90
1,83
1,72
1,85
1,86
1,83
1,95
1,76
1,94
1,87
2,06
1,80
1,78
1,76
1,66
1,88
1,76
1,85
1,74
1,90
1,86
1,96
1,78
1,93
1,85
1,75
1,72
1,88
1,85
1,81
1,90
1,88
1,82
1,85
1,82
1,81
1,80
1,77
1,79
1,75
1,76
1,85
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Weight
(kg)
90
90
108
110
90
107
152
114
76
93
106
82
94
83
88
114
148
98
87
122
70
115
78
87
97
78
95
120
120
128
88
82
77
120
90
105
95
90
103
95
104
81
100
85
92
80
94
90
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Height Weight
Family Name  First Name # Position Age (m) (kg)
Pollety Marcel 89 DE 27 1,83 110
Powell Will 2 WR 23 1,84 93
Rabus Kai 88 WR 31 1,86 86
Rascon Eddie 99 DT 24 1,88 114
Rauch Thomas AN DE 32 1,93 112
Regner Marc 80 WR 20 1,83 83
Rogge Marco 72 T 23 1,77 99
Rothe Christian 61 G 33 1,93 124
Saile Riidiger 31 S 19 1,75 78
Schéfer Lucas 15 WR 21 1,92 95
Schonemann Sven 82 DT 35 1,84 127
Schreiber Moritz 78 T 18 1,90 110
Shephard Pierre 87 WR 33 1,74 76
Siebeneicher Markus 96 LB 20 1,80 92
Sims Marcus 32 RB 24 1,78 90
Staudacher Patrick 66 C 21 1,78 105
Stecher Mark 37 DE 35 1,88 96
Utz Pascal 69 T 20 1,78 95
Wahl Stefan 79 G 29 1,87 143
Waldmann Luca 13 CB 19 1,75 75
Whitted Jason 83 WR 23 1,88 77
Wischgoll Christian 38 LB 28 1,73 87
Wisniewski Michael 52 LB 29 1,84 108
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Depth Chart

Offense

WR 2 Will Powell

WR 1 Sebastian Kiistner
LT 59  Gabriel Erler

LG 61  Christian Rothe
C 56  Daniel Graf

RG 57  Felix Broecker

RT 62  JanFlachs

WR 11 Rocky Ciasulli
WR 5 Felix Brenner

QB 8  Marco Ehrenfried
RB 32 Marcus Sims
Defense

DE 91  Thomas Rauch
DT 55 Pascal Hellwig
DT 99  Eddie Rascon

DE 89  Marcel Pollety
OLB 4 Daniel McCray
LB 90  Albert Langebartels
OLB 50  Simon Brenner
CB 26  Ruwan Ekanayake
S 22 Gerhard Jdger

S 6  Cody Pastorino
CB 11 Rocky Ciasulli

18
15
78
76
66
79
72
43
83
10
23

92
35
98
9%
19
93
96
13
24
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Aurieus Adegbesan
Lucas Schéfer
Moritz Schreiber
Jochen Holzinger
Patrick Staudacher
Stefan Wahl

Marco Rogge
Kevin Becker
Jason Whitted
Sebastian Krauthahn
Tobias Hafner

Tom Ellwitz

Okan Kilic

Daniel Browne

Jorin Herrmann
Roman Koch

Philipp Pfannschmidt
Markus Siebeneicher
Luca Waldmann

Max ligner

Bruno Michitti

Max Leutert
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Key Players Offense

-

#2 Will Powell, Wide Receiver

... came from the Nimes Centurions in France to the Unicorns during the season 2014 ...
played together with Marcus Sims at the University of South Dakota ... holds records for
the Coyotes in receiving touchdowns and career catches ... was selected Team MVP in his
senior year at college ...

#8 Marco Ehrenfried, Quarterback

... Started playing football for the Unicorns in 2003 ... successfully led the flag football as a
quarterback from 2004 to 2006 ... 2007 rookie back-up Quarterback for the Unicorns Juni-
ors ... 2008 and 2009 starting Quarterback ... achievements: 2006 B-Juniors 3rd place
BaWi, 2007 GFLJ semi-final Junior Bowl, 2007 B-Juniors BaWu-Champion, 2007 All-
State Team BaWii (voted MVP in the game vs. NRW), 2008 GFLJ quarterfinal Junior Bowl
(MIP Offense), 2008 All-State Team BaWii, 2009 GFLJ quarterfinal Junior Bowl (MVP
Ballhandling), 2009 All-State Team BaWii, 2010 semi-final Junior Bowl ... stats 2010: 18
of 26 throws for 340 yards and 4 touchdowns ... stats 2011: 36 of 67 throws for 428 yards
and 5 touchdowns ... played for the Rhein-Neckar Bandits in 2012 and 2013, qualifying for

the play-offs as their starting quarterback ... came back to the Unicorns in fall 2013 ... starting quarterback for Team
Germany in 2014 winning the European Championship ...

#11 Rocky Ciasulli, Wide Receiver und Cornerback

... came to the Unicorns in 2014 from the Finnish Champion, the Helsinki Roosters ...
played college football at Occidental, Los Angeles ... was team captain for two years and
was elected for the All-Conference Team as a receiver ... in his last year of college (2007)
is was voted MVP Team ... played for the Jyvéskyld Jahuaarit, Finnland in 2008 ... played
for the Ancona Dolphins, Italy in 2009 ... won the Swiss Bowl and EFAF-Cup in 2010 with
the Calanda Broncos ... played defensive back for the Marburg Mercenaries in 2011 and
2012 ... took part in both the Finnish and the Italian national team in 2013 ...

#32 Marcus Sims, Runningback

... came to the Unicorns in 2014 from the University of South Dakota ... leading running
back for his team in his last two years ... voted MVP Offense in 2012 ... very active on
special teams ... ran track in High School, personal best of 10,8 seconds in the 100 dash
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Key Players Offense

#43 Kevin Becker, Fullback

... came to the Unicorns in 2009 from the Weinheim Longhorns and earned the starting
spot on center ... played for the All-State Team BaWu as a junior football player ... switched
positions from offensive line to fullback ... stats 2013: 2 runs for 9 yards ... 2010 MIP Of-
fense ...

#61 Christian Rothe, Guard

... played only one year of junior fooball for the Unicorns ... All-State Team BaWii ... start-
ing offensive lineman since 2000 ... played offensive tackle until 2010 and also defensive
lineman ... 2001, 2003, 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2011 MVP Blocking ... since 2009 part of
Team Germany ... European Champion with Team Germany in 2014 ...
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Key Players Defense

#4 Daniel McCray, Linebacker

... came to the Unicorns in 2014, transfered from the Rhein-Neckar Bandits ... started
playing football in 2001 for the Heidelberg Toreros ... played for the Weinheim Long-
horns from 2002 to 2005 ... at the end of his junior career selected for the Junior National
Team ... continued to play for the Longhorms until 2009 ... 2010 Marburg Mercenaries,
2011 Saarland Hurricanes, 2012 and 2013 Rhein-Neckar Bandits ... won the European
Championship in 2011 with Team Germany ...

#6 Cody Pastorino, Safety

... came to the Unicorns in 2004 from Willamette University, Oregon ... was selected for the
All-Star Team in his conference three times and in 2012 even for the All-America Team ...
holds school record in blocked field goals (7) ... spend 2013 coaching linebackers at
Willamette University ...

#22 Gerhard Jager, Safety

...has played for the Unicorns since 2005 ... can also play running back ... spent the year of
2007 at High School in the USA ... achievements: 2006 GFLJ South Champion, quarterfinal
Junior Bowl, 2007 High School, USA, 2008 GFLJ quarterfinal Junior Bowl (MVP Offense),
2008 cornerback for the All-State Team BaWii, 2009 World Championship for Team Ger-
many Juniors in Canton, Ohio ... stats 2010: 2 interceptions, 11 tackles ... stats 2011: 2
interceptions, 3 deflections, 1 recovered fumble, 28 tackles ... stats 2012: 1 interception, 3
deflections, 45 tackles ...stats 2013: 2 interceptions, 4 deflections, 64 tackles ... voted MVP
Pass Defense in 2013 ... Europeam Champion with Team Germany in 2014 ...

#50 Simon Brenner, Linebacker

... Started playing football for the Unicorns Juniors in 2000 ... 2002 MIP Offense and 2003
MVP Run Defense for the Juniors ... also played on offensive ling and most special teams
... All-State Team BaWii for four years ... 2002 and 2003 MVP Defense for the All-State
Team BaWi ... stats 2004: 1 sack, 2 QB hurries, 1 deflection, 22 tackles ... stats 2005: 1
sack, 1 QB hurries, 1 deflection, 18 tackles ... 2005 MIP Defense ... brother of Johannes
and Felix Brenner ... stats 2007: 2 sacks, 1 deflection, 1 recovered fumble, 78 tackles ...
stats 2008: MVP Run Defense, 1.5 sacks, 1 forced and 1 recovered fumble, 89 tackles
(team leader) ... stats 2009: 1 interception, 5 deflections, 1 forced fumble, 2 sacks, 77 tack-
les ... stats 2010: 1 forced fumble, 2 sacks, 59 tackles ... stats 2011: 2 interceptions, 6
deflections, 1 recovered fumble, 98 tackles (team leader) ... stats 2012: 2 interceptions, 2 deflections, 1 forced fumble,
1 recovered fumble, 3 sacks, 110 tackles ... stats 2013 (played only 8 games): 1 interception, 3 deflections, 3 sacks,
65 tackles ... since 2008 Team Germany, playing for the European Championship in 2010 and World Championship in
2011 ... 2009 and 2011 MVP Run Defense for the Unicorns ...
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Key Players Defense

#90 Albert Langebartels, Linebacker

... came to the Unicorns in 2013 from the Munich Cowboys ... started playing football for
the Cowboys Juniors ... played for the All-State Team Bayern for two years ... played for the
Munich Cowboys except for 2005 Braunschweig Lions (German Bowl Winner) and two
years with the Stuttgart Scorpions (runner-up German Bowl 2007) ... European Champion
for Team Germany in 2010 and played in the World Championship in Austria in 2011 ...

#91 Thomas Rauch, Defense End

... came to the Unicorns in 2005 from the Franken Knights ... also plays kicker ... 2004 and
2005 Team Germany, winning the World Games 2005 and runner-up European Champion
2005 ... stats 2005: 33 tackles, 1.5 sacks, 3 QB hurries, 3 deflections, 1 forced fumble ...
stats 2007: 8 sacks, 2 forced fumbles, 29 tackles ... stats 2008: 7 sacks, 3 recovered
fumbles, 2 forced fumbles, 1 deflection, 34 tackles ... stats 2009: 8 sacks, 3 deflection, 32
tackles ... stats 2010: 14 sacks (GFL leader), 1 recovered fumble, 55 tackles ... stats 2011:
12 sacks (GFL leader), 2 deflections, 4 forced fumbles, 62 tackles ... 2005, 2007, 2008,
2010 and 2012 MVP Pass Defense ... 2013 MVP Run Defense ... played defensive end and
kicker for Team Germany at the World Championship in Austria in 2011 ... was voted GFL-
player of the year 2012 ... stats 2013: 17 sacks (GFL leader), 4 deflections, 1 recovered fumble, 1 blocked fieldgoal, 44
tackles ... European Champion for Team Germany in 2014 ...
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American Football in der TSG Schwébisch Hall e.V. 1844

The UNICORNS Season 2014

Half way through the season it did not seem very likely to see the Schwébisch Hall UNICORNS back in the German
Bowl in 2014 — their 3rd trip to the big finale after 2011 and 2012. A hard-fought victory at Munich (26:30) and a loss
at Saarbriicken (38:22) marked the beginning of an unpromising season. Despite the walkover versus the Franken
Knights (19:55), the UNICORNS had to accept another tough loss (24:27) the following week against Marburg.

Different reasons contributed to a poor 2-2 start of the 2014 UNICORNS season. Offensive Coordinator Jordan Neu-
man, who had come back to Schwabisch Hall in winter after spending three years with the Vienna Vikings, had to make
several adjustments on the offensive side of the ball by building his offense around Quarterback Marco Ehrenfried,
who had also come back to the UNICORNS in winter. By signing a strong Runningback like Marcus Sims it was at-
tempted to rebuild a solid running game, much stronger than in the past.

Injuries have also taking its toll in the early struggles. Thomas Hambalek was injured in pre-season while Kyle Linville,
the new US receiver, played only one quarter at Rothenburg before he was injured and also diagnosed out-for-season.
Felix Brenner’s injury in the game against Japan for the national team added to the list. Only the loss of Linville could
be compensated by signing Will Powell. Until Powell could actually play for the UNICORNS due to the 5-game prohi-
bition for the late transfer, Fritz Waldvogel made a flying visit to Schwabisch Hall, where he not only brought back
great memories of the German Bowl victory in 2012 but also helped out the UNICORNS by playing three games in
2014.

In order to defend the South Championship with a 2-2 record, the rest of the ten games had to be victorious. With a
three-week break due to the European Championship in Austria it seemed to be right amount of pressure for the team.
Six UNICORNS players and coach Jordan Neuman came back to GFL football with the confidence of a European
Champion, Quarterback Marco Ehrenfried in particular. From now on, Ehrenfried felt increasingly both confident and
comfortable on the field and led his Offense to a winning
streak. In addition, the UNICORNS defense showed considera-
ble improvements and was ready to back up their team when-
ever the offense had to count on a defensive stop.

Along the way, the UNICORNS have finally found their spirit:
Clear victories in both games against the undefeated Stuttgart
Scorpions as well as in the important game at Marburg have
led the UNICORNS to their fifth South Championship (fourth
in a row). Schwabisch Hall was now ready for the playoffs on
their home field.

The Kiel Baltic Hurricanes came to visit and their long trip
must have felt even longer on the way back home after the
50:24 defeat. The semi-final against the Dresden Monarchs,
however, marked the latest halt of the UNICORNS upward
trend. Despite plenty of mistakes and four turnovers,
Schwébisch Hall was unwilling to be defeated and managed to
get away with a 33:27 victory.

The course of the season and the last game versus Dresden makes the UNICORNS the underdog in this year's German
Bowl against the Braunschweig Lions, who have played a phenomenal season so far. Being the underdog is neither
new nor inconvenient for the UNICORNS. In the 2011 and 2012 final, the Kiel Baltic Hurricanes were also winning the
game on paper. But in both cases it were the UNICORNS who won the trophy and you never know: All good things
come in threes.
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Results Season 2014

Preseason Game

29.03.

German Football League (GFL)

26.04.
03.05.
17.05.
24.05.
14.06.
21.06.
28.06.
05.07.
13.07.
26.07.
03.08.
09.08.
17.08.
06.09.
20.09.

27.09.

UNICORNS

Munich Cowboys
Saarland Hurricanes
Franken Knights
UNICORNS
UNICORNS
UNICORNS
Rhein-Neckar Bandits
UNICORNS

Allgdu Comets
UNICORNS

Stuttgart Scorpions
UNICORNS

Marburg Mercenaries
UNICORNS
UNICORNS
UNICORNS

Cologne Falcons

UNICORNS
UNICORNS
UNICORNS

Marburg Mercenaries
Franken Knights
Allgéu Comets
UNICORNS

Saarland Hurricanes
UNICORNS

Munich Cowboys
UNICORNS
Rhein-Neckar Bandits
UNICORNS

Stuttgart Scorpions
Kiel Baltic Hurricanes

Dresden Monarchs

Quarter Final

Semi Final

27

26 :
38
19 :
24
62
93
33
92
36 :
56
28
5 :
14
49
50 :
33

SCHWABISCH HALL

UNICORi)S

American Football in der TSG Schwébisch Hall e.V. 1844

14

30
22
55
27
20
27
55
18
42
27
48
22
49
22
24
27
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Overall Team Statistics 2014

TEAM STATISTICS SHU OPP TEAM STATISTICS SHU OPP

SCORING 736 408 TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 19:17 22:43
Points Per Game 46.0 25.5 3RD-DOWN Conversions 78/152 78/192

FIRST DOWNS 382 302 3rd-Down Pct 51% 41%
Rushing 146 102 4TH-DOWN Conversions 11/22 16/46
Passing 205 169 4th-Down Pct 50% 35%
Penalty 31 31 SACKS BY-Yards 34-218 12-84

RUSHING YARDAGE 3188 1976 MISC YARDS 0 46
Yards gained rushing 3473 2461 TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 103 57
Yards lost rushing 285 485 FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 8-15 9-11
Rushing Attempts 470 454 ON-SIDE KICKS 1-4 0-3
Average Per Rush 6.8 4.4 RED-ZONE SCORES (67-73) (28-46)
Average Per Game 199.2 123.5 92% 61%
TDs Rushing 52 17 RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (61'073) (24'046)

PASSING YARDAGE 4499 3979 (:: §6) (;52 ?9)
Comp-Att-Int 308;9498— 2942—;33 1- PAT-ATTEMPTS 88% 64%
Average Per Pass 9.0 7.5 ATTENDANCE 13100 8050
Average Per Catch 14.6 13.5 Games/A\./g Per Game 9/1456 7/1150
Average Per Game 281.2 248.7 Neutral Site Games 0/0
TDs Passing 46 34

TOTAL OFFENSE 7687 5955
Total Plays 968 985
Average Per Play 7.9 6.0
Average Per Game 480.4 372.2

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 63-1266  82-1805

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 24-275 12-156

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 23-366 9-118

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 20.1 22.0

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 11.5 13.0

INT RETURN AVERAGE 15.9 13.1

FUMBLES-LOST 20-9 23-12

PENALTIES-Yards 105-913 108-943
Average Per Game 57.1 58.9

PUNTS-Yards 32-1098 48-1720
Average Per Punt 34.3 35.8
Net punt average 28.8 28.9 Schw.Hall Unicorns 204 211 186 135 736
Average Per Kick 56.2 53.7 Opponents 58 146 114 90 408
Net kick average 34.4 33.7
Average Per Kick 56.2 53.7
Net kick average 34.4 33.7

@; Media Guide - German Bowl XXXVI Seite 19 von 30



Overall Individual Statistics 2014

RUSHING
M.Sims
T.Haefner
T.Goth
A.Mohr
W.Powell
L.Schaefer
K.Becker
F.Waldvogel
S.Krauthahn
E.Raseon
M.Regner
M.Ehrenfried

PASSING
M.Ehrenfried
S.Krauthahn
R.Ciasulli
W.Powell

RECEIVING GP No. Yards Avg TD Long Avg/G

R.Ciasulli
W.Powell
A.Adegbesan
L.Schaefer
F.Brenner
F.Waldvogel
M.Sims
S.Kuestner
J.Whitted
J.Brenner
K.Becker
J.Mauch
K.Rabus
T.Goth
K.Linville
M.Regner
T.Haefner
A.Mohr

GP Att Gain Loss

15 261 2565
16 76 361
7 44 279
12 23 103
8 5 25
16 2 20
14 3 9
3 3 6
13 7 12
1 2 6
7 1 2
16 43 85
16 470 3473
16 454 2461

GP Effic Cmp-Att-Int
16 168.7 293-468-9

56 2509 9.6
52 309 4.1

271 6.2

96 4.2

21 4.2

20 10.0
3.0
6 2.0
5 0.7
2 1.0
2 2.0
147 -62 -1.4
285 3188 6.8
485 1976 4.4

O h~ANOOODIMNO®
(e}

42

H O O OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoO MM

52
17

79
42
44
12
19
11

4

3
12

6

2
21
79
93

13 108.6 15-28-0 53.6 144 1
16 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 O
8 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 O
16 164.6 308-498-9 61.8 4499 46

16 130.8 294-531-23 55.4 3979 34

16 74
8 47
14 36
16 28
9 27
3 16
15 15
12 14
15 12
4 10
14 8
12 6
14 5
7 3
1 3
7 2
16 1
12 1
16 308
16 294

1027
831
551
341
367
390
268
253
135

4499
3979

13.9 10 40

17.7 8 52
15.3 8 44
12.2 3 44
13.6 3 36
24.4 3 58
17.9 1 78
18.1 2 65
11.2 2 26
8.8 0 16
10.1 2 25
9.5 2 16
9.0 1 20
10.0 0 18
7.0 1 17
8.0 0 17
0.0 0 0
-2.0 0 0
14.6 46 78

13.5 34 66

64.2
103.9
39.4
21.3
40.8
130.0
17.9
21.1
9.0
22.0
5.8
4.8
3.2
4.3
21.0
2.3
0.0
-0.2
281.2
248.7

Net Avg TD Long Avg/G

167.3
19.3
38.7

8.0
2.6
1.2
0.6
2.0
0.4
2.0
0.3
-3.9
199.2
123.5

Pct Yards TD Long Avg/G
62.6 4355 45

78 272.2
25 11.1
0 0.0
0 0.0
78 281.2
66 248.7
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Overall Individual Statistics 2014

W.Powell 11 149 13.5 1 84
R.Ciasulli 7 36 51 0 25
F.Waldvogel 5 74 148 O 38
G.Jaeger 1 16 16.0 0 16
Total.......... 24 275 115 1 84
Opponents...... 12 156 13.0 1 55

INTERCEPTIONS No. Yards Avg TD Long

R.Ciasulli 6 123 20.5 0 62
G.Jaeger 4 78 19.5 0 57
C.Pastorino 3 68 22.7 0 47
S.Brenner 3 25 8.3 1 17
D.McCray 2 42 21.0 1 42
B.Michitti 2 2 1.0 0 2
R.Koch 1 14 14.0 0 14
M.Wisniewski 1 14 14.0 0 14
L.Waldmann 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total.......... 23 366 15.9 2 62
Opponents...... 9 118 13.1 2 37
G.Jaeger 17 416 24.5 1 89
C.Pastorino 12 261 21.8 0 45
W.Powell 9 275 306 O 49
K.Rabus 6 76 12.7 0 22
T.Goth 4 51 12.8 0 24
L.Schaefer 3 65 21.7 0 23
M.Sims 3 44 14.7 0 27
J.Whitted 2 50 25.0 1 50
S.Kuestner 2 -4 -2.0 0 0
M.Leutert 1 7 7.0 0 7
A.Adegbesan 1 9 9.0 0 9
M.Rogge 1 0 0.0 0 0
T.Haefner 1 0 0.0 0 0
P.Hellwig 1 16 16.0 0 16
Total.......... 63 1266 20.1 2 89
Opponents...... 82 1805 22.0 3 99
T.Rauch 1 11 11.0 0 11
Total.......... 1 11 11.0 O 11
Opponents...... 1 2 2.0 0 2
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Overall Individual Statistics 2014

SCORING
M.Sims
T.Rauch
R.Ciasulli
W.Powell
A.Adegbesan
T.Haefner
F.Brenner
T.Goth
L.Schaefer
J.Whitted
F.Waldvogel
K.Becker
S.Kuestner
J.Mauch
M.Leutert
M.Ehrenfried
K.Linville
D.McCray
S.Brenner
K.Rabus
G.Jaeger
J.Brenner
L.Waldmann
C.Pastorino

TOTAL OFFENSE GP Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G

M.Ehrenfried
M.Sims
T.Haefner
T.Goth
S.Krauthahn
A.Mohr
W.Powell
L.Schaefer
K.Becker
F.Waldvogel
E.Raseon
M.Regner

43 0-0 0-0
0 6-12 75-82

10 0-0 0-0
9 0-0 0-0
8 0-0 0-0
5 0-0 0-0
3 1-2 3-5
4 0-0 0-0
3 0-0 0-0
3 0-0 0-0
3 0-0 0-0
2 0-0 0-0
2 0-0 0-0
2 0-0 0-0
0 1-1 6-9
1 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0
0 0-0 0-0
0 0-0 0-0
0 0-0 0-0

16
15
16

7
13
12

8
16
14

N~ W

16
16

103 8-15 84-96 1-2
57 9-11 25-39

511
261
76
44
35
23

N W WwWwNO

968
985

PATs

0-1
0-0
1-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

o

AP OOHOOOOOOOOONOOOOOOOHR OO

2-8

-62 4355
2509 0
309 0
271 0
5 144

96 0
21 0
20 0

9 0

6 0

2 0

2 0
3188 4499
1976 3979

0-0
0-0
0-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
4-4
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
4-5

4-10

o

H OO OO0OO0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0ODO0O0ODO0OO0ODO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

4293  268.3
2509 167.3
309 19.3
271 38.7
149 11.5
96 8.0
21 2.6
20 1.2

9 0.6

6 2.0

2 2.0

2 0.3
7687 480.4
5955 372.2

o

[l -NelolNelNeolNelNeolNelNeolNolNeolNolNeolNolNolNolNeolNolNeolNolNolNolNe ol

TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points

258
93
62
56
48
30
24
24
18
18
18
16
12

-
N

OO NOOOOO OO VO

736
408
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Overall Individual Statistics 2014

T.Rauch 6-12 50.0 0-1 4-5 0-2 2-4 0-0 49 1
M.Leutert 1-1 100.0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 20 0
F.Brenner 1-2 50.0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 29 0
Munich Cowboys (25),19 (40),(32),(35),(29)

Saarland Hurricanes 35 -

Franken Knights 21 -

Marburg Mercenaries (45) (24)

Franken Knights - -

Allgaeu Comets (25),(49),37,(27),(25) -

Rhein-Neckar Bandits 44 -
Saarland Hurricanes (20) -

Allgaeu Comets - (21),(26)
Munich Cowboys - 24
Stuttgart Scorpions - -
Rhein-Neckar Bandits - 24
Marburg Mercenaries 47 -
Stuttgart Scorpions - (35)

Kiel Bal.Hurricanes (29),28 (34)

Dresden Monarchs - -

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

PUNTING No. Yards Avg Long TB FC 120 50+ Blkd

F.Brenner 11 416 37.8 52 1 O 2 1 0
T.Rauch 11 381 34.6 51 0 O 4 1 1
G.Jaeger 7 249 35.6 52 0 1 1 1 0
M.Ehrenfried 2 52 26.0 36 0 O 1 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 O 0 0 0
Total.......... 32 1098 34.3 52 1 1 8 3 1
Opponents...... 48 1720 35.8 63 3 2 6 4 1

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB Retn Net YdLn

T.Rauch 99 5641 57.0 34 3
M.Leutert 18 947 526 0 0
F.Brenner 3 159 53.0 0 0
A.Adegbesan 2 109 545 O 0
Total.......... 122 6856 56.2 34 3 22.0 34.4 30
Opponents...... 78 4191 53.7 12 3 20.1 33.7 31
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Overall Individual Statistics 2014

ALL PURPOSE GP Rush Rcv PR KR IR Total Avg/G

M.Sims 15 2509 268 0 44 0 2821 188.1
W.Powell 8 21 831 149 275 0 1276 159.5
R.Ciasulli 16 0 1027 36 0 123 1186 74.1
A.Adegbesan 14 0 551 0 9 0 560 40.0
G.Jaeger 14 0 0 16 416 78 510 36.4
F.Waldvogel 3 6 390 74 0 0 470 156.7
L.Schaefer 16 20 341 0 65 0 426 26.6
F.Brenner 9 0 367 0 0 0 367 40.8
T.Goth 7 271 30 0 51 0 352 50.3
C.Pastorino 12 0 0 0 261 68 329 27 .4
T.Haefner 16 309 0 0 0 0 309 19.3
S.Kuestner 12 0 253 0 -4 0 249 20.8
J.Whitted 15 0 135 0 50 0 185 12.3
K.Rabus 14 0 45 0 76 0 121 8.6
A.Mohr 12 96 -2 0 0 0 94 7.8
K.Becker 14 9 81 0 0 0 90 6.4
J.Brenner 4 0 88 0 0 0 88 22.0
J.Mauch 12 0 57 0 0 0 57 4.8
D.McCray 12 0 0 0 0 42 42 3.5
S.Brenner 14 0 0 0 0 25 25 1.8
K.Linville 1 0 21 0 0 0 21 21.0
M.Regner 7 2 16 0 0 0 18 2.6
P.Hellwig 15 0 0 0 16 0 16 1.1
R.Koch 16 0 0 0 0 14 14 0.9
M.Wisniewski 9 0 0 0 0 14 14 1.6
M.Leutert 7 0 0 0 7 0 7 1.0
S.Krauthahn 13 5 0 0 0 0 5 0.4
B.Michitti 7 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.3
E.Raseon 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
M.Ehrenfried 16 -62 0 0 0 0 -62 -3.9
Total.......... 16 3188 4499 275 1266 366 9594 599.6
Opponents...... 16 1976 3979 156 1805 118 8034 502.1
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Overall Individual Statistics 2014

Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Bilkd

DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP Solo Ast Total TFL-Yds No-Yds Int-Yds BU PD Qbh Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf

50 S.Brenner 14 49 51 100 6-36 2-16 3-25 4 7 . 2-0 2

90 A.Langebartels 15 52 37 89 5-9 . . . . . . 1

3 C.Pastorino 12 39 23 62 1-1 . 3-68 8 11 . . .

4 D.McCray 12 30 26 56 9-23 1-12 2-42 5 7 . 1-0 1

99 E.Rascon 13 32 23 55 22 -78 10 - 50 . . . . 3-0

26 R.Ekanayake 14 36 13 49 . . . 5 5 . . . .

22  G.Jaeger 14 29 18 47 2-10 . 4-78 13 17 . 1-0 1 3

89 M.Pollety 14 17 25 42 13-51 7 -43 . . . . 1-0

91 T.Rauch 16 22 19 41 17 - 52 8 -40 . 2 2 1 1-11

7 B.Michitti 7 18 9 27 2-3 . 2-2 4 6

11 R.Ciasulli 16 23 4 27 1-1 . 6-123 6 12 . .

19 R.Koch 16 15 11 26 2-11 1-8 1-14 1 2 . 1-0

35 O.Kilic 14 16 8 24 6-18 2-13 . . . . 1-0 .

52 M.Wisniewski 9 10 14 24 . . 1-14 . 1 . . 1

98 D.Browne 14 11 12 23 4-12 2-10 . . . .

55 P.Hellwig 15 11 10 21 3-15 2-14 . 1 1 . 1-0

9 M.Leutert 7 13 4 17 1-10 . . 1 1

24 M.lIlgner 14 14 3 17 . . . 1 1 . . .

37 M.Stecher 13 8 7 15 4-17 2-9 . . . . . 1

77 A.Beran 12 4 3 7 1-0

96 M.Siebeneicher 13 4 3 7

83 J.Whitted 15 3 3 6

39 L.Frech 9 1 5 6

15 L.Schaefer 16 4 2 6 .

38 C.Wischgoll 11 5 5 1 1

23 T.Haefner 16 4 5

49 F.Hebenstiel 6 2 5

42 J.Mauch 12 5 . 5

34 F.Plaschke 7 2 2 4 1-5

95 J.Herrmann 5 2 2 4

82 S.Schoenemann 4 1 2 3 .

13 L.Waldmann 5 1 2 3 1-0 1

93 P.Pfannschmidt 14 1 2 3 .

25 R.Ekanyake 1 3 . 3 1 1

38 C.Wischgol 3 2 1 3 1-1 1 1

46 P.Horlacher 2 . 2 2

75 S.Gaugel 11 1 1 2 .

92 T.Ellwitz 5 1 1 2 1-3 1-3

45 T.Goth 7 2 2

70 E.Maisinger 8 2 2

43 K.Becker 14 2 . 2

51 M.Hoffmann 6 1 1 2

40 D.Doepfner 15 1 1

56 D.Graf 15 1 1 .

31 R.Saile 4 1 1 1 1

36 T.Burk 5 1 1

29 E.Raseon 1 1 1

0D J.Brenner 4 1 1

97 D.Siemionek 2 1 . 1 1-6 1

88 K.Rabus 14 . 1 1 .

5 F.Brenner 9 1 1 1
M.Ehrenfried 16 1 . 1

2 W.Powell 8 . 1 1

32 M.Sims 15 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

1 S.Kuestner 12 . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Total.......... 16 508 355 863 103 -362 34 -218 23 -366 55 78 1 12-11 9 4
Opponents...... 16 516 348 864 75-216 12 -84 9-118 42 51 2 9-2 12 5
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Game Superlatives 2014

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes

Yards Rushing
TD Rushes
Long Rush

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
TD Passes

Long Pass
Receptions
Yards Receiving
TD Receptions

Long Reception
Field Goals
Long Field Goal
Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return
Long Kickoff Return
Tackles

Sacks
Tackles For Loss
Interceptions

Rushes

Yards Rushing
TD Rushes

Long Rush

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
TD Passes

31 M.Sims at Allgaeu Comets (13.07.2014)
243 M.Sims at Stuttgart Scorpions (03.08.2014)
6 M.Sims at Rhein-Neckar Bandits (28.06.2014)
79 M.Sims vs Dresden Monarchs (27.09.2014)
62 M.Ehrenfried at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)
33 M.Ehrenfried at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)
353 M.Ehrenfried at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)

6 M.Ehrenfried vs Munich Cowboys (26.07.2014)

78 M.Ehrenfried at Marburg Mercenaries (17.08.2014)
13 R.Ciasulli at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)
227 F.Waldvogel at Rhein-Neckar Bandits (28.06.2014)
3 R.Ciasulli at Allgaeu Comets (13.07.2014)
W.Powell vs Munich Cowboys (26.07.2014)
78 M.Sims at Marburg Mercenaries (17.08.2014)
4 T.Rauch vs Allgaeu Comets (21.06.2014)
49 T.Rauch vs Allgaeu Comets (21.06.2014)
4 G.Jaeger vs Munich Cowboys (26.07.2014)
46.5 F.Brenner at Allgaeu Comets (13.07.2014)
52 G.Jaeger vs Saarland Hurricanes (05.07.2014)
F.Brenner vs Dresden Monarchs (27.09.2014)

2 T.Rauch at Munich Cowboys (26.04.2014)

84 W.Powell vs Dresden Monarchs (27.09.2014)

89 G.Jaeger vs Marburg Mercenaries (24.05.2014)

12 S.Brenner at Rhein-Neckar Bandits (28.06.2014)
S.Brenner vs Stuttgart Scorpions (06.09.2014)

4.0 E.Rascon at Rhein-Neckar Bandits (28.06.2014)

5.0 E.Rascon at Marburg Mercenaries (17.08.2014)

2 G.Jaeger at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)
R.Ciasulli vs Franken Knights (14.06.2014)
R.Ciasulli vs Kiel Bal.Hurricanes (20.09.2014)

31 M.Sims at Allgaeu Comets (13.07.2014)
243 M.Sims at Stuttgart Scorpions (03.08.2014)
6 M.Sims at Rhein-Neckar Bandits (28.06.2014)
79 M.Sims vs Dresden Monarchs (27.09.2014)
62 M.Ehrenfried at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)
33 M.Ehrenfried at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)
353 M.Ehrenfried at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)
6 M.Ehrenfried vs Munich Cowboys (26.07.2014)
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Game Superlatives 2014

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 40 at Allgaeu Comets (13.07.2014)
Yards Rushing 336 vs Franken Knights (14.06.2014)
Yards Per Rush 9.8 at Marburg Mercenaries (17.08.2014)
TD Rushes 8 vs Franken Knights (14.06.2014)
Pass attempts 63 at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)
Pass completions 33 at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)
Yards Passing 359 vs Allgaeu Comets (21.06.2014)
Yards Per Pass 15.3 at Rhein-Neckar Bandits (28.06.2014)
TD Passes 6 vs Munich Cowboys (26.07.2014)
Total Plays 88 at Saarland Hurricanes (03.05.2014)
Total Offense 611 vs Franken Knights (14.06.2014)
Yards Per Play 11.2 at Rhein-Neckar Bandits (28.06.2014)
Points 62 vs Franken Knights (14.06.2014)
Sacks By 5 at Rhein-Neckar Bandits (28.06.2014)

vs Rhein-Neckar Bandits (09.08.2014)
First Downs 30 vs Franken Knights (14.06.2014)
Penalties 11 at Munich Cowboys (26.04.2014)

vs Rhein-Neckar Bandits (09.08.2014)
Penalty Yards 114 vs Rhein-Neckar Bandits (09.08.2014)
Turnovers 4 vs Dresden Monarchs (27.09.2014)
Interceptions By 3 vs Munich Cowboys (26.07.2014)
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UNICORNS Facts

Griindung: November 9th, 1983
Hauptverein:  Turn- und Sportgemeinde Schwébisch Hall e.V.
Mitglieder: 340
Stadion: Hagenbachstadion, Neue Reifensteige 41, 74523 Schwébisch Hall
Sportarten:
e American Football (adults & juniors)

o Flag-Football (children)
o (heerleading (children & juniors & adults)

Vorstand:
o Jiirgen Gehrke President
o Bernd Marckwardt Vicepresident
e Roland Ehrenfried Youth Supervisor
o Heike Ehrenfried Treasurer
o Axel Streich Press Relations Officer
e Birgit Brown GFL Team Manager
e Bernd JenB Flag Football supervisor
o Alexander Koppenhdfer  Sponsoring
e Julia Giinter Marketing
e Diana Schroder Cheerleading Supervisor

Mannschaften im Spielbetrieb:

e Senioren | German Football League — GFL (1. Bundesliga)

e A-Jugend German Football League Juniors — GFL-J (Jugendbundesliga)
e B-Jugend B-Jugend-Liga Baden Wiirttemberg

e (-Jugend C-Jugend-Liga Baden Wiirttemberg

e Junior Flag Junior-Flag-Leistungsliga Baden Wiirttemberg

Spiele der ersten Mannschaft (Senioren 1) seit Griindung:
o Pflichtspiele 389 (record: 213 — 165 —11)
o  Freundschaftsspiele 101 (record: 62 — 32 —7)
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UNICORNS Sucess

Seniors - cup trophies
o BaWii-Pokalsieger 1995

Seniors - German Championship
 Quarter Final 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2102, 2013 und 2014
e Semi Final 2005, 2009, 2011, 2012 und 2014
e GFL South Runner-up 2004, 2005 und 2010
e GFL South Champion 2009, 2011, 2012, 2013 und 2014
e German Champion 2011 und 2012

Seniors Eurobowl (EFL)
e Quarter Final 2012 und 2013

Seniors EFAF-Cup
e (Quarter Final 2005

A-Juniors - cup trophies
e winner of the Baden-Wiirttemberg cup 1990

A-Juniors — State Championship
e Baden-Wiirttemberg State Champion 1994, 1996, 1997 and 2003

A-Juniors — German Championship
e quarter-final 1994, 1996, 1997, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2013 und 2014
e semi-final 1994, 1997, 2007, 2010, 2012 and 2014
e GFL-J South Champion 1997, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014
e German Championship Runner-up 1997

B-Juniors — State Championship
o Baden-Wiirttemberg State Champion 2005, 2007 and 2009

C-Juniors — State Championship
e Baden-Wiirttemberg State Champion 2011, 2012 und 2013

Junior-Flag - State Championship outdoor
o Baden-Wirttemberg State Champion 2001, 2002, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2008 and 2009

Junior-Flag — State Championship indoor
e Baden-Wiirttemberg State Champion 2006, 2010 and 2013

Junior-Flag — German Championship indoor
e German Championship Runner-up 2008 and 2013

Junior-Flag U13 - European Championship
e European Championship Runner-up 2008 as representative of the German Football Association
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More Information

Internet: Www.unicorns.de
www.germanbowl.de
www.gfl.info
www.afvd.de
www.newyorker-lions.de
www.schwaebischhall.de

Photography: Download on www.unicorns.de — MEDIA — Bildmaterial
or contact Axel Streich (see contact below)

Green Book:  Anniversary publication with detailed chronicle, 25™ anniversary of the Schwébisch Hall UNICORNS
Download on www.unicorns.de — MEDIA — Green Book

Contact: Axel Streich
Press Relations Officer Schwabisch Hall UNICORNS
Mobil: +49 172 719 88 79
Email: axel.streich@unicorns.de
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